
State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
875 4th Avenue South 
Park Falls WI 54552 

May 16, 2022 

Ambrosi Family Trust 
Attn: E. M. Ambrosi 
6671 Canyon Hills Rd 
Anaheim Hills, CA 92810 

Tony Evers, Governor 
Preston D. Cole, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay - 711 

SUBJECT: 

CERTIFIED MAIL: Return Receipt Requested 

Adams Garage (Former) 
10634 W. Omaha Street, Radisson, WI 54867 
WDNR BRR TS# 03-58-000706 

Dear Ambrosi Family Trust, 

In a letter dated September 11 , 2015 (attached), the former owner of the property referenced with Legacy PIN 
number 176738154320 in the Village of Radisson (adjacent and attached to 3715 N. Clark Street, Radisson, WI) 
(Property) was notified of groundwater contamination that originated on the former Adams Garage site located at 
10634 W. Omaha Street that migrated onto the Property. The owner of the Property at the time was given 30 days 
to provide technical information to the Department that indicated closure should not be granted. The Department 
received no information from the property owner at the time. 

The former Adams Garage site was not closed by the Department in 2015 because additional investigative work 
was necessary at the former Adams Garage site. The Department is now in the process of preparing this site for 
final closure. According to Sawyer County property records, you are the current owner of the Property. Since the 
above referenced letter was sent in 2015 , the Department is notifying you of the groundwater contamination 
remaining on your prope1ty. 

The Department has no information indicating groundwater conditions have changed since the attached letter was 
issued in 2015. Please review the attached letter and notify the Department within 30 days if you have technical 
information that indicates final closure of the former Adams Garage site should not be granted. If you do not have 
any technical information to provide you can help expedite the closure of this site by sending me an email stating 
that you do not have any technical information to provide. If you do not have access to email you may submit a 
statement by mail. Submit information you would like to provide to me at the address listed in the letterhead or to 
Barbara.Herbst@Wisconsin.gov. You may also call me at (715) 492-1891 if you have any questions concerning 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

Barbara J. Herbst 
Hydrogeologist - Northern Region 
Remediation and Redevelopment Program 

dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin .gov 

PRINTED 
ONRECYClEO 
PAPER 



Notification of Continuing Obligations 
and Residual Contamination 
Form 4400-286 (8/15) Page 1 of 3 

~~~ai~il'.E .. ~·'e£R,NilimStin1f:'~iiffiln. ~.~'tiiriiiihlimi"@.""iffu.:~~1itfffif:::-'8@.;~"·~:1;}:;1f:ci;!;Z 
•·-""""i,-?;1,,_.....:;-,,;::.~~--'.."::'-...,..~r:.J'<:':-.e'.7:.:.-~~ .... "'-•~;,;_c--,iZ~~ ..... ..C..:~f-ll>~~-:.~•..,.:,e-•,:.:•..-~,,ea,,...._....""""-"J'••·:-:.,..;,.#~.;.·,~""i-l'-~•~-•.1•...-.:,......._i;...,,,,~11-.,:.u.,~-:t;. ~~~~'.!°':::Tip.;~~-:;; 

KEEP TIDS DOCill1ENT \:\'ITH YOUR PROPERTY RECORDS 

3721 N Martin St 
Radisson, WI, 54867 

Dear Ms. Korthof: 

I am providing this letter to inform you of the location and extent of contamination remaining on your property, and of 
certain long-term responsibilities (continuing obligations) for which you may become responsible. 
I have investigated a release of: 
petroleum from underground storage tanks 
on 10634 W Omaha St, Radisson, WI, 54867 that has shown that contamination bas migrated onto your property. 
I have responded to the release and will be requesting that the Department of Natural Resources (DNR) grant case closure. 
Closure means that the DNR will not be requiring any further investigation or cleanup action to be taken. However 
continuing obligations may be imposed as a condition of closure approval. ' 

You ha\'e 30 days to comment on the attached legal description of your property and on the proposed closure 
request: 

Please review the enclosed legal description of your property, and notify Kenneth Shimko at 2711 North Elco Road, Fall 
Creek, WI, 54742 within the next 30 days if the legal description is incorrect. 

The DNR will not review my closure request for at least 30 days after the date ofreceipt of this letter. As an affected 
property O'\\-'Iler, you have a right to contact the DNR to provide any technical information that you may have that 
indicates that closure should not be granted for this site. If you would like to submit any information that is relevant to 
this closure request, or if you want to waive the 30 day comment period, you should mail that information to the DNR 
contact: l 07 Sutliff Ave, Rhinelander, WI, 5450 l, or at Ralph.Smith@wisconsin.gov. 

Your Long-Term Responsibilities as a Property Owner and Occupant: 
The responses included 
soil excavation and ground water sampling 
The continuing_obligations I amprC>J)osing that affect your property are listed below, under the beading Continuino 
Obligations. Under s. 292.12 (5)i Wis. Stats., current and future owners and occupants of this property are respon~ble 
for complying with continuing ob igations imposed as part of an approved closure. 

The fact sheet "Continuing Obligations for Environmental Protection" (DNR publication RR 819) bas been included with 
this letter, to help explain the responsibilities you may have for: maintenance of a certain continuing obligation, the limits 
of any liability for investigation and cleanup of contamination, and how these differ. If the fact sheet is lost, you may 
obtain copies at http://dnr.wi.,mv/fi1es/PDF/pubs/rr/RR8l9.pdf. 

Contract for responsibility for continuing obligation: 
Before I request closure, I will need to inform the DNR as to whom will be responsible for the continuing 
obligation/s on your property. 
Cindy Konhof 

Under s. 292.12, Wis. Stats., the responsibility for maintaining all necessary continuing obligations for your property will 
fall on you or any subseguent_property owner, unless another person has a legally enforceable responsioility to comply 
with the requirements of the final closure letter. If you need more time to finalize an agreement on the reSJ.!Onsibility for 
the continumg obligations on your Property, you may request additional time from the DNR contact identified in Contact 
Information. 

(Note: Future property owners would need to negotiate a new agreement.) 



Groundwater Contamination: 

Notification of Continuing Obligations 
and Residual Contamination 
Fenn 4400-286 (B/15) Page 2 of 3 

Groundwater contamination originated at the property located at I 0634 W Omaha St, Radisson, WI, 54867 . 
·contaminated groundwater has migrated onto your property at: 
3721 N Martin St 
The levels of 
benzene 
contamination in the groundwater on your property are above the state groundwater enforcement standards found in 
ch. NR 140, Wis. Adm. Code. 

However, the environmental consultants who have investigated this contamination have informed me that this 
groundwater contaminant plume is stable or receding and will naturally degrade over time. I believe that allowing 
natural attenuation, or the breakdown of contaminants in groundwater due to naturally occurring processes, to 
complete the cleanup at this site will meet the case closure requirements of ch. NR 726, Wis. Adm. Code. As part of 
my request for case closure, I am requesting that the DNR accept natural attenuation as the final remedy for this site . 

. The following DNR fact sheet (RR 671, "What Landowners Should Know: Information About Using Natural 
Attenuation to Clean Up Contaminated Groundwater") has been included with this notification, to help explain the 
use of natural attenuation as a remedy. If the fact sheet is lost, you may obtain a copy at http://dnr.wi.gov/files/PDF/ 
pubs/rr/RR67 l .pdf. 

Co~ti0:uing Obligations on Your Property: As part of the cleanup,_ I am propos~g !hat the following continuing 
obligations be used at your property, to address future exposure to residual contanunat1on. If my closure request is 
approved, you will be responsible for the following continuing obligations. 

To construct a new well or to reconstruct an existing well, the property owner at the time of construction or 
· reconstruction will need to obtain prior approval from the DNR. See the paragraph GIS Registry and Well 
Construction Requirements. Typically, this results in casing off a portion of the aquifer during drilling, when needed, 
to protect the water supply. 

Maintenance and Audits of Continuing Obligations: 
If compliance with a.maintenance plan is required as part of a continuing obligation, an inspection log will need to be 
filled out periodically, and kept available for inspection by the DNR. Submittal of the inspection log may also be 
required. You will also need to notify any future owners or occupants of this property of the need to maintain the 
continuing obligation and to document that maintenance in the inspection log. Periodic audits of these continuing 
obligations may be conducted by the DNR, to ensure that potential exposure to residual contamination is being addressed. 
The DNR provides notification before conducting site visits as part of the audit. 

GIS Registry and 'Well Construction Requirements: 
If this site is closed, all properties within the site boundaries where contamination remains, or where a continuing 
obligation is applied, will be listed on the Bureau for Remediation and Redevelopment Tracking System (BRRTS) on the 
Web, at http://d.nr.wi.gov/topic/Brownfields/clean,btml. Inclusion on this database provides public notice ofremainino 
contamination and of any continuing obligations. Documents can be viewed on this database, and include final closure 

0 

letters, site maps and any applicable maintenance plans. The location of the site may also be viewed on the Remediation 
and Redevelopment Sites Map (RR Sites Map), on the "GIS Registry" layer, at the same internet address listed above. 

DNR approval prior to well construction or reconstruction is required for all sites included in the GIS Registry, in 
accordance withs. NR 812.09 (4) (w), Wis. Adm. Code. This requirement applies to private drinking water wells and 
high capacity wells. Special well construction standards may be necessary to protect the well from the remaining 
contamination. Well drillers need to first obtain approval from a regional water supply specialist in DNR's Drinking 
Water and Groundwater Program. The well construction application, form 3300-254, is on the internet at 
http· //dnr.v.ri gov/topic/wells/documents/3 300254.pdf. 

Site Closure: 
If the DNR grants closure, yoti will receive a letter which defines the specific continuing obligations on your property. 
The status of the site ( open or closed) may also be checked by searching BRR TS on the Web. ·You may view or 
download a copy of the closure letter (sent to the responsible party) from BRR TS OD the Web. You may also request a 
copy of the closure letter from the responsible party or by writing to the DNR contact, at Ralph Smith, Ralph. 
Smith@wisconsin.gov, (608) 261-6543 . The final closure letter will contain a description of the continuing obligation, 
any prohibitions OD activities and will include any applicaqle maintenance plan. 



Notification of Continuing Obligations 
and Residual Contamination 
Form 4400-286 (8/1 S) Page 3 of 3 

If you have any questions regarding this notification, I can be reached at: (715) 832-6608 
.kshimko.meridianenv~gmail.com 

Attachments 
Contact Information 
Legal Description for each Parcel: 

Factsheets: 
RR 819, Continuing Obligations for Environmental Protection 

RR 671. What Landowners Should Know: Information About Using Natural Attenuation to Clean Up 
Contammated Groundwater 



Notification of Continuing Obligations 
and Residual Contamination 
Form 4400-266 (6115) C. I. Page 

The affected property is: 

O the source property (the source of the hazardous substance discharge), but the property is not owned by the person who 
conducted the cleanup (a deeded property) -

® a deeded property affected by contamination from the source property 
0 a right-of-way (ROW) 
0 a Department of Transportation (DOT) ROW 
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Responsible Party: The person responsible for sending this form, and for conducting the environmental investigation and 
cleanup is: 

Responsible Party Name Bonnie Smith 

Contact Person Last Name 

Shimko 
Address 

2711 North Elco Road 

E-mail kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com 

Name of Party Receiving Notification: 
Business Name, if applicable: 

Title Last Name 

Ms. Korthof 
Address 

3721 N Marrin St 

First 

Kenneth 

First 

Cindy 

Site Name and Source Property Information: 

Site (Activity) Name Adams Garage (former) 
Address 

10634 W Omaha St 

DNR ID # (BRRTS#) 
03-58-000706 

Contacts for Questions: 

City 

Fall Creek 

City 

Radisson 

City 
Radisson 

(DATCP) ID# 

Ml Phone Number (include area code) 

(715) 832-6608 
State ZIP Code 

WI 54742 

Ml Phone Number (include area code) 
L 

State ZIP Code 

\VI 54867 

State ZIP Code 

WI 54867 

If you have any questions regarding the cleanup or about this notification, please contact the Responsible Party identified 
above, or contact: 

Environmental Consultant: Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 
Contact Person Last Name 

Shimko 
Address 

2711 North Elco Road 

E-mail kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com 

· Department Contact: 

First 

Kenneth 
City 

Fall Creek 

Ml Phone Number (include area code) 

(715) 832-6608 
State ZIP Code 
·wr 54742 

To review the Department's case file, or for questions on cleanups or closure requirements, contact: 

Department of: Natural Resources (DNR) 

Address 

107 Sutliff Ave 
Contact Person Last Name 

Smith 

First 

Ralph 

City 

Rhinelander 

E-mail (Firstname.Lastname@wisconsin.gov) Ralph.Smith@.wisconsin.gov 

State ZIP Code 

'WI 5450] 
Mi Phone Number (include area code) 

(608) 261-6543 



Real Estate Sawyer County Property Listing 
Today's Date: 9/8/2015 

~ D_escriptlon Updated: 1n@006 

T.axlD: ,- ::· ~- . . :.· . . ,: ·_:'.:z,205 ~: .::.,, · : •·-: : .. ~:_; \: >. 
l>JN::'. :c·,·. :· ,:.. .:·:, : ,·.·'-·: :_'57·J 76-'2,"38-07-:rn,4~03.:.000:::00.0Q6U.:. 
L'ei;f'• :PIN:'.:~:~;:~ ; ::.J7.6738154306-,:.:·:_-~:'::;,::: I'.~':':.~,•?,::;,:::-:· 
#Jap;JJ);:':':'•'•:··· ; ~::~:};15;6: 

STR: S15 T38N R07W 
besiij>tioiif:~,, ~ :::c:,;2 :.:~ ~ ;;paJSWSE-~, ,'. -::i:~.: · ''c' :;; :,~-::::•":,: ;;_~:: ~ '<;'.: ~; C : ~. 
Recorded Acres: 1.490 
Calculated Acres: 0.000 
Lottery Claims: 
First Dollar: 

~ Zoning: 
ESN: 

iJ Tax Districts 

57 
176 

Yes 
(NIA) No Zoning 
438 

Updated: 2/6/2007 

State of Wisconsin 
Sawyer County 

Vdlage of Radisson 
576615 Wanter School District 
001700 Technical College 

"';,, 
14· Recorded Document~_ Updated: 6/?612012 

Cl TERMINATION OF DECEDENTS INTEREST 
Date Recorded: 5112/2014 
Cl WARRANTY DEED 
Date Recorded: 10/11/1993 

ND 

238184 519/196 

~DN1J11/:,-

&l Ownership 

CINDY L KORTH OF 

Billing Address: 
CINDY L KORTHOF 
PO BOX62 
RADISSON WI 54867 

Property Status: Current 

Created On: 2/6/2007 7:56:02 AM 

Updated: 6/17/2014 

RADISSON WI 

Malling Address: 
CINDY L KORTHOF 
PO BOX62 
RADISSON WI 54867 

If! Site Address • indicates Private Road 

3721N MARTIN ST RADISSON 54867 

~ Property Assessment Updated: 4/25/2014 

2015 Assessment Detail 

Code Acres Land Imp. 
G2-COMMERCIAL 1.490 10,000 40,600 

2-Year Comparison 2014 2015 Change 
Land: 10,000 0.0% 
Improved: 40,600 0.0% 
Total: 50,600 0.0% 

fl. Property History 

N/A 



To the best of my knowledge, we completed an environmental cleanup at the property described 
as: 

I 0634 W Omaha St, Radisson, Wisconsin 54867 

B~ 
Date _ _.lf_-_/(_-_I_S--__ 

., 



APPLICATION FOR THE 
TERMINATION OF DECEDENT'S INTEREST 

ANO CONFIRMATION OF APPLICANT'S INTEREST IN PROPERTY 

DECEDENT'S NAME DATE OF DEATH 

Robert Korthof, Jr. 11/9/2013 
ADDRESS OF DECEDENT AT DATE OF CITV 

1 ST /ZIP 37ff~HMartin Street Radisson WI 54867 

nie'.' . ~Est,~. ;.i·tHE DECEDENT IN THE PROPERTY NOTED HEREIN . 
IS HE~ ~~~lt,1,ATED/CONFIRMED UNDER THE FOLLOWING STATUTE: 
(pl1111 u~sfi._'J,J'r~optl1t1 statute) 

0 s. 867.045 which pertains lo real property In which the decedent was a joint 
tenant, had a vendor·• or mortgagee's Interest, or had a life estate. (You must 
provide a copy of the document establishing Interest In the real properly.) 

liacs. 867 ,1?46 which pertains to property of a decedent specified In a marital 
properly agreement; survivorship marital property, or a third party confirmation; or 
a non probate transfer on death as described In s.705 10(1 ). 
(You mus! provide a copy of the document establishing Interest 1n properly.) 

Presentation of recorded document establlahlng lntarest In real estate. 

DOCUMENTtl 

300138 
238184 

VOLUME/REEL 

804 
519 

Description of the real estate. 

PAGE/IMAGE 

109 
196-198 

RECORDS/DEEDS 

records 
records 

Iii See Attached 

Description of personal property (if any) being transferred. 

I 1111111111111111 lllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
*390333 9:t 

390333 
PAULA CHISSER 

REGISTER OF DEEDS SAWYER CCKJNTY, WI 
05/12/2014 01:SSPH 

REC FEE: 30.00 

PAGES 

Recording area 

Name and return address: 

Duffy Law 9ffice 
P.ib::Bolt 965 
~d;WIS4843 

176738154308 & 176738154306 

Parcel Identification Number 

SEND TAX STATEMENT TO: 

Cindy L. Korthof: 
P.O. Box 62 
Radisson, WI 54867 

You may list savings accounts, checking accounts and securities on attached pages. Ind/care person(s} receiving 
property. · 
DECLARATION: l(We) declare that this document Is. to 1he best of my(our) knowledge and belief. true, ·correct and 
com lete and Is In conformll with the revisions and llmllat,ons of the Wisconsin Statutes. 

Name and Address Applicant's Applicant Signature 
(Lisi all rem11ndermenl Interest In. Property (Notarized) Date 
~==:~:l•~:~a'chlf :o;:.•P•ce 11 ~':~:,f:i~~;; ••1n•lndennan. (Prinl ar type name below 11gnature) 

Cindy L. Korthof 
P.O. box 62 

spouse 

Radisson-, WI 54867 (aka Ci dy Korthof) 

This document was drilled 
by:(pr/nl or type name below} 

Atty. Thomas W. Duffy 

NOTE: SEE Dl~ECTIONI. 
W1•con11n Regnier of D••d• 

A11ec1a11on Form HT-110 
Web11te v,u,on 0~12010 

THIS IS A STANDARD FORM. 

5/8/14 



A parcel of land in the Southwest Quaner or the Southeast Quancr (SW I-' Se !-4), 
Seaioc Pifiecn (15), Township Thiny-cight (38) North, Range Seven (7) West, 
Village or Radisson, Sawyer County, Wisconsin, more panlcumly de.scribed as 
follows: StaniDg at the Southeast comer of Parcel Number One (1) or Volume 
Four (4) of Ccn.ified Surveys, Page 351; thence going South along Martin Avenue 
for a distance of 90 feet; Uicnce along Railroad Avenue West for a dist.uicc of 647 
feel lo the North-South line; tbcncc North 90 feet to the South line of Parcel No. 
One ()); thence P..asr to the point of begl.cning, all of this is Sou:h of said ParCCJ 
No. Ooc (1), recorded in Volume Four (4), Page 351, of Certified Surveys. 

I 

390lll 2oft 



That part of the Southeast Quarter· ( SEl/4} of Section Fifteen 
.(15), Township Thirty-Eight (38) North, Range Seven (7) Wes_t, 
bounded and described as follows: Commencing at the point•of 
intersection of the South line of Omaha Street with the-.'East .l.ine 
of Clark Street, extended, said point of co,nnencement also being 
the Northwest corner of the most Easterly parcel of land as con­
veyed in Quit Claim Dead dated November 5, 1P62, from the Chicago, 
St. Paul, Minneapolis and omaha Railway Company to the State of 
Wisconsin; thence West along the South line of said Omaha Street,· 
a distance of Eighty (80) feet to the West line of said Clark • 
street, extended1 thence South along the West line of aaid Clark 
Street, extended, a diatance of Eleven (11) feat; thence Wast 
along a 11.ne parallel with the original South line of said 0maha 
Street, a distance of Eic;itit-Thrae (83) feet; thence South along a 
line parallel the the West line of said Clark Street, extended; a 
distance of Twenty-Six (26) feet; thence West along a parallel 
with the original south 11.ne of said omaha Street, .. a diatance .. of 
One Hundred seventy-one (171) feet, for the po.int of beginning of 
th• parcel of land herein to be described7 thence South alon_g a . 
line parallel with the Wast line of said Clark Street, ertanded,· a 
dietance of Ninety (90) feet, more or less,·to a point Rina (P) 
feet Northerly of, as measured radially from, the center line of 
the Spur Track r.c.c Number Twenty-two (22) of the Chicaqo, ·St~ 
Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Railway Company, as now located end 
established; thence Westerly along a straight line to a point on 
the west Line of the southeast ouarter of said Section Fifteen 
(15), a distance of sixty (60) feet, Northerly, as measur~d at· 
right angles, from the Center line of said Railway Company main_ 
track, as originally located and established; thence North aiong 
the West line of eaid Quarter Section to a point on the North. 
right of way line of said Railway Company, as said North righi of 
way, line is described in that certain easement conveyed by·~~d 
Railway Company to the State of Wisconsin, dated Noveiabe.r s, 15162; 
thence 'Easterly along said North right of way line to a point on a. 
line drawn parallel with the said extended West line pf Clark. 
Street :from the above described point of baginni.ng; thenc·e South­
erly along said parallel line to the point of beginning • .- .. 
Also including the-part of the Southeast Quarter of Section Fif-. 
teen (15), Township Thirty-eight (38).North, Range Seven (7) · 
West, bounded and described as follows: Co111J11encing on the West. 
line of said Clark Street and south line of said omaha Street; 
thence West parallel with the said South line of Omaha Street for 
a distance of 366 feet; thence South parallel with the west line 
of said Clark Street extended for a distance of 90 feet to·a.point 
of beginning; thence continue south for a distance of 10 feet;· 
thence West to the West line of the Southeast Quarter; thence 
North for a distance of 10 feet along said line; thence.East'to 
point_o; beginning, parallel with the South line of Omaha.Street 

Excepting the tollowinq described parcel; that part of the south­
east Quarter (SEl/4) of section Fifteen (15), Townslu.p Thirty­
Eight (38) North, Range Seven (7) Wast, bounded and deaCrib~d aa 
follows7 Conmancing at the point of intersection of the South line 
of OJnaba Street with the East line of Clark Street, extended, said 
point of commencement aJ.ao being the Northwest corner of the most 
Ea■tarly parcel of land es conveyed in Ouit Claim Dead dated· 
November 5, 1962, from the Chicago, St. Paul, Minnaapoli• and 
Omaha Railway COJ11pany to the State o:f Wieconain; thence.: Wast along 
the South line of eaid omaha Str-t di■tance of BO feet to tbe 
Wast line of said Clark Street, &%tended, thence South a_li:>ng .. the 
West line of said Clark Street, extended, A distance of ll ·-:feet; 
thence West along a line parallel with original South line of said 
Omaha Street a distance of 83 feet7 thence South along a· line . 
parallel with the West line of said Clark Street, extended;,·- a 
distance of 26 feet; thence West alonq a line pa~allel with the 
original South line of said Olllaha Street, a distance of.205 feet 
for the point of beginning of the parcel of land herein to be 
described: thence South along a line parallel with the West line 
of said Clark Street, artended, a distance of 90 feet, ~ore-~r 
less, to a point 9 ~eet Northerly of, as -•sured radiallr· from, 
the center line of Spur Track x.c.c. Number 22 of the Ch cage, 
St. Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Railway, as now located and ., 
established; thence Westerly along a straight 1ine fore distance 
of 66 feet; thence a right angles North to a point on the Rorth 
right of way line of said Railway, which also being the South 
line of State~ Rigbway No. 271 thence Ea■t•for a d,istanca .of 
66 feet along said South l~ne of State,'rrUnk Highway 27 ~hence 
South _pa.ra11•1 with the said West line of said Clark Streat·, 
extended, to the ~t3~ beginning, 
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Real Estate Tax Statement KORTHOF JR, ROBERT & ONDY L 

SAWYER CX>UNTY, WISCX>NSIN 
Printed: 5/8/2014 3:38:46 PM 

Property Description 
Site Address: N/A 

PIN: 57-176-2·38-07·15-4 03-000-000080 
Le9acy PIN: 176738154308 
Tax m:37207 

Municipality: VILLAGE OF RADISSON 
Description: SWSE Sl5-T38N-R07W 

PRTSWSE 
Document: BM/109 300138 
Acreage: 1.060 

2013 Assessments ROBERT & ONDY L KORTHOF JR 
PO OOX62 Code A2:U ~ !!!!2r, I.!!t!..! 
RADISSON WI 54867·0062 G2a:;;:..·_C_O;.;MMER.a...=Ca:.IA~L .... ____ _,;;.l.;.::;060~-..::S.:,2:.::00a:.-__ .:;0 _ _::5il!!Q 

Total Values: 1.060 5,200 O 5,200 · 
Estimated Fair Market Value: 5,000 

Ownershl 
ROBERT & CIK>Y L KORTHOF JR PO OOX62 RADISSON WI 54867-0062 

TAX RECORDS • KEY TO CX>DES 
RE "' Real Estate SA • Spedal Assessrrents PF • Private Forest 
LC "' lottery Credit SC "' Special Charges MFLO • Managed Forest IJind Open 
FD "' First Dolar Credit DU "' Deinouent Utltes MFLC " Manaoed Forest IJind Closed 

,..,,.,u11 THERE ARE NO PRIOR DELINQUENT PAYMENTS DUE,..,,..,,.., 
2013 TAXES FOR TAX ID: 37207 

GRE (FD} (Lg RE SA SC DU PF MFLO MFLC TOT 

=Ta_x~~~-= -----~7~5=.2=5-~{o:oo)__JQ,_QQ~--- _7""5=.2=s-~o~.oo~-~o~.oo~-~o~.oo---~o~.oo-'-__ o~.~oo~-=o."'oo-'--_-',-=5;.:;•2=s 
Tax Paid: 75.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.25 
Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo o.oo 0.00 o.oo o.oo 
Total ~ For 2013 Tax: 

If paid on or before the last day of: i May, 2014 

If paid after date above add 0.0D for each additional month. 
Sawyer County Treasurer 
DIANNE M INCE 
PO OOX935 
HAYWARD WI 548'43-0935 
Phone: (715) 634-4868 
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300138 Regcs1ar·a Otte• } SS 
Sawyer County ( l,l"!l. 

---•s--... -
STATE BAR OP' WISCONSIN FORM t • U,. 

a,,.n-.. ... NTY n'C''C"T\ 

TIiis Deed, nude between EDWAJU> J, SIi.ACK, an •dull man, and 
PATRICIA ANN CltAZE an 11<1a1, woman. Onunors, and ROBERT 
KORJHQF yd CINDY KQRTHQ[. m•band and wife as survivorsbir marital 
property, Ormtccs. 

d l0t record It'll• day DI 
,. 0 20~•1~n;c1oc:1< 

M and r.c:o~,o as vol, ~ 
~,csqnp•~~J+ ~-'-,....,...,..----
.J:::C'I , : !L O C '>dY n 

Oranror, for a valuable consldenrian, conveys u, Grantee the follc,wu,i 
described real esrxc 1n...5ama County, SWe or Wisconsin (The "Property"): 

A. pucel of laDd in the Southwest Quancr or lhc Soutlacasr Qoancr (SW~ sn~). 
Section Fil'l:ecn (U), Township Thlny-el,;ht (38) Nonll, lw,gc Seven (7) WeSt, 
Village or Jtadiaon, Sawyer Coamy, w,sconsln, DIOTC particularly dclcnbcd u 
follows: Stanlng a, du: Soutbasl corner of Pan:cl Number One (1) of Volume: 
Pour (4) of Ccnif"ied Surveys, Page 351; lbencc goinJ South along Mntin Avcm,e 
for a dJstance of 90 rec.; lheuce along Rall.road Avenue West for a distance or 647 
rec, 10 lhe Nonb-Soulh lioc; tbcDcc Nonb 510 feet to lhc South line of Parcel No. 
One (I); tbcncc l!a,r In "1c poinl of bc;im:lin;, all of this lo Soulh of aw Parcel 
No. One (I), recorded In Volume Pour (4), PaJc 351, of Certified Surveys. 

Nam& •nd ll•urn Addrea 

Lao Law Oftlca 
P.0.Box7'l 
~.Wl!IAM3 

. ReDi••' 

1t1t;'<ISFER 
$ l:,.!:i'O 

FEE Pol'CCI Uoallllcalion ..... m ... (PIN) 
'lbl•.11.HL _..., ......-,. 

Cl•> (lo-) 

Toccmr=r wldl all and sinplar hcrediwnems and appurtemnces thucuDtD be~ And Onauor walT&J1lS U>at lbc · 
ti1lr: Is 1ood, lndcfcas,bie In fee aimplc and free and clear of CDQ:U'llbrana:s except municipal and zonin,1 ordinances and 
■r;rccmcnu entered under mem. recorded cascmeDI for tbe clmrlbutloo or utWty and rnonicipal aervlccs, recorded bulldmi: and 
use restrictions and coven.uxs. and ,:cocral taxes levied In lhe year or closing 2002 and win wananr and defend 10 same. 

A.UTUENTJCATION 

s1ai-urc(1). ________________ _ 

■utben.icarcd lhlli __ day or ______ • __ 

. 
Trn-E=-=-,""M,.,.,,B"'M=s=ERc=-ST=A.=T==e=-s==--A.R=-=o-=p'"'w=1=s"co=N-::S=:l"'N,---

(I! -· ...,.-,-..,,.,=,,..,..,-.,,=--=--,-----•uthoriz.od by 1706.06. Wll Stats.) 

TIil! lNS'TllOMvn' WM IJRAMED BV 
Curtiss N, Lein 

Lela IAw Omces 
(Si.:-.. ra 111■7 l,,e MICl111111icaled Dr aalmoWlaida:-ed, '&Olh ■re NIii _.,._, 

:11111333 Scrlt 

%002. 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STA'IE OP CA.UPOllNIA ) 

SilccM,e!lro CCluray ~ n. 
Pm-o<"D&lly mmo bcforw ,ne lhll :3°D m day d 
A:PRt' Jm u,. •buvc ,.....,.i EJw■cd J 

SJlpdr and P■tdda Ann Ccur 10 me Jmown 10 be th• pcnoa(a) 
wbo exocwcd Lbc foreaoins ln:nrumen. and •cknowledgo lhe 
same • 

. ~•rd A. Hae 



51812014 Manatron N01AJS-Wisconsin Access rev. 13.1108 

Real Estate Tax Statement KORTHOF JR, ROBERT & CIN>Y L 

SAWYER COUNTY, WISCONSIN 
Printed: 5/8/2014 3:38:35 PM 

PIN: 57-176-2-38-07-15-4 03-000-000060 
Legacy PIN: 176738154306 

OWnersh 

ROBERT & CINDY L KORTHOF JR 
POBOX62 
RADISSON WI 54867-0062 

ROBERT & CIN>Y L KORTHOF JR 

Tax IO: 37205 
Property Description 
Site Address: 3721N MARTIN ST 
Municipality: VILLAGE OF RADISSON 
Description: SWSE S15-T38N-R07W 

· PRTSWSE 
Document: 519/196 238184 
Acreage: 1.490 

2013 Assessments 
Code 
!B,;_fOMMERClAL 
Total Values: 
Estimated Fair Market Value: 

Acres 
1.490 
1.490 

Land lmpr. 
20,000 40,600 
20,000 40,600 

POBOX62 RADISSON WI 54867-0062 

TAX RECORDS • KEY TO CODES 
RE = Real Estate SA = Special Assessrrents PF = Private Forest 
LC = Lottery Credit SC= Special Charges MFLO = Managed Forest Land Open 
FD = FIISt Dolar Creolt DU = Delinouent Utiities MFLC = ManaQed Forest l:and Closed 

NNIV THERE ARE NO PRIOR DELINQUENT PAYMENTS DUE~~~ 

Total 
60,600 
60,600 
58,100 

2013 TAXES FOR TAXID:37205 -· -..-~• .. -,, ---
GRE (FD) (LC) RE SA SC DU PF MFLO MFLC TOT 

_Ta_x~Du~e_: -----~87~6~.8~7_(54.~---~3.4:\}, ____ ~72"'8"'.6"'0---=0"-'.0"'0_--"0"".00c=.-_-=O"-'.O"'O_---'c·='---'"'--""'---""-=-"----'~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 728.60 
Tax Paid: 728.60 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 o.oo 0.00 728.60 
Balance: o.oo 0.00 o.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Total Due For 2013 Tax: 0.00 

0.00 If paid on or before the last day of: l May, 2014 .. I __;:._._ ________ ___.:._~========'------------------------------
.!!.1:1aid after date above add 0,00 for each additional month. 

' Sawyer County Treasurer 
DIANNE MINCE 
POBOX935 
HAYWARD WI 54843-0935 
Phone: (715) 634-4868 

hltp'J/las.saw,ercotl'll)9 C111.a9/Access/master .asp 
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TIO& ,..,...,.,CE Rt:sr:nvEto F'OR RCCONP,WQ " ... ,... 1 

Stevc,1 .. n. 1,m::o~,ie,.lu .wx!. Pa11..ia..1t •.. U01.-zen.i=elc.i., .. . 
. lrust::,,md .ene .. vife .. as .. surviv=ship marital. propert.y ... . 

conv~yd and warumte to .Robo:rt-.lDrt.hof. Jr_.,. .• and .. Ci1¥l¥-· ........... . 
. .+., ... ~n;llQf, i11.1:.bc>nd and .. wifc. as. . .su:orivorship .................. . 

ltari!:..=il. .. propa:rty....... ............... . ..................................... . ----~-· 
11==========--.r.r.-.-:.= 

the folJow.nr described real cstale in ............•...•. .$.at.rJyQ-r.•-··············Coun~y. 

Wisc. Town & Country Realty 
PO Box~. Winter, l(~g 

State of Wisconsin: 

This •. -.is· -~• .. H••···· hon,cstead propert3,•. 
(ia) (ia not) 

Tax PaTCel No: ·••n•·········•··•·•·······~-

Exception tu warranties: easerrents, reservations, and rastrictions of records. 

lJat.cd tl111,, .. 7tlJ .................. dny of ••••.... 

•.....•...•..................... (SEAL) 

........•...•..........••.•.. (SEAL) 

AUTHBNTICATION 

Shrnature(s) 

authenticated. this ..•..... day of ..•...••.....••...••..•..•• 19 _____ . 

TITLE: MEMBER STA.TE BAR OF WISCONSIN 

(If not. ..................................•......................... 
authorized by § "108.06., Wis. Stats.} 

TH.fS INSTRUMENT WA.S DftAFT£'D f'Y 

............ :oai1icl...r,-.. l?iascclti. .............................. . 
:LE.Ul L'\! 1 OFFICES 

(SignatuTea ,nay be authenticated or acknowledg-ed. Both 
are not neceasory.) 

• 1993 

¼-~~ 8.. )<-:.-~ .. ,.~~~ 
Steven R. Kor~icsld 

.. (SEAi,) 

~·~_.·r~~;;.~,,~L~ 
• • • • • • •• o• • ~ ... "t!,,;',t}_ • ..... --~::~ 

$ .,-r.•"' •-.r, '7,: 

ACKNOWLEDG~;f!/.J.~OT.'Hlt\ 

- .~: •-l.- J-'-STA.TE OF WISCONSIN :t t p ~... ...,-
~ \., lJBLIC ~ ~ 

·-········.S.~z: ............... Cotinty. .--1,'!i•••-.._ ..... •~,q. ,$ 
Personally came. before nu! th1:a ~ .. ,.,,,_!j:4'l.Wt1l09~'" 

···········-· J.U>.-.e_ •••••••.. , 19 .. 93 .. the''lfM#atll~ed 
S:teyen .. R •.• Kor.zen.ie.sk.i .. .an.d .. .?..am.e.l.a ... l<. •••...•...... 
Kor.zen1 esk.i.· ....................................••.•...•............... 

the sunie. 

Nntary Public ············--···S.awy_er ............ ·.·_~~~~;;·~j~: 
M.v Commission is rennanent.{lf not, state cxuiro.tion 

date: ................................ 08/.1.41. ...........• 19.9/1 .... ) 

I 

I-



That part of the Southeast Quarter (SEl/4} of Sectipn Fifteen 
.(15), Township Thirty-Eight (38) North, Range seven (7) West, 
bounded and described as follows: Commencing at the point of 
intersection-of the south line of omaha Street with the East line 
of Clark Street, extended, said point of commencement also being. 
the Northwest corner of the most Easterly parcel of land as con­
veyed in Quit Claim Deed dated Noyember s, 1962, from the Chicago, 
St. Paul, Minneapolis and omaha Railway Company to the State of 
Wisconsin; thence West along the South line of said omaba Street, 
a distance o-f Eighty (80) feet to the West l.ine of said Clark 
street, extended; thence so_uth al.ong the .. West line of said Clark 
Street, extended, a distance of Eleven (11) feet;· thence West 
along a line parallel with the original. South line of said OJoaha 
Street, a distance of Eight-Three (83) feet; thence South along a 
line parallel the the West line of said Cl.ark Street, extended,· a 
distance of Twenty-six (26) feet; thence West along a parallel 
with the original. South line of said omaha Street, a distance of 
one Hundred Seventy-One (171) xeet, £or the point of beginning of 
the parcel of land herein to be described; thence South along a 
line paral.l.el. wi.th the West line of said Cl.ark Street, ·extended, a 
distance of Ninety (90) feet, more. or less, to a poi.nt Nine (9) 
feet Northerly of, as measured radially from, the center line of 
the' Spur Track I.C.C Nunlber Twenty-two (22) of the Chicago, St. 
Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Rail.way Company, as now located and 
establ.ished; thence Westerly along a straight line to a point on 
the West Line of the Southeast Quarter of sa.id Section Fifteen 
(15), a distance of sixty (60) feet, Northeriy, as measured at 
right angles, from the Center line of sa.i.d Rail.way Company ma.in 
track, as origi.nal.l.y located and established; thence North along 
the West line of said Quarter Section to a point on the North 
right of way line of said Rail.way Company, as said North right of 
way line is described in that certain easement conveyed by said 
Rail.way Company to the State of Wisconsin, dated Novembers, 1962; 
thence Easterly .along said North right of way line.to a point on a 
line drawn parallel with the said extended West line of Clark 
Street from the above described point 0£ beginning; thence South­
erly al.ong said parallel line to the point of beginning. 
Also including the part of the southeast Quarter of Section Fif­
teen (15), Township Thirty-eight (38) North, Range·Seven (7) 
West, bounded ·and described as fol.lows: Commencing on the west 
line of said ~lark Street and South l.ine of said omaha Street; 
thence West parallel with the said s·outh line of omaha Street £or 
a distance of 366 feet; thence South paral.l.el. with the west line 
of said Cl.ark Street extended for_a distance of 90 feet to a point 
of beginning; thence continue south for a distance of 10 feet; 
thence West to the West line of the Southeast Quarter; thence 
North for a distance of 10 feet along said l.ine; thence East to 
point of beginning, parallel with the South line .of Omaha Street 
extended. 

390333 8 of9 



Excepting the following described parcel; that part of the south­
east Quarter (SEl/4) of Section Fifteen (15), Township Thirty­
Eight (38) North, Range Seven (7) West, bounded and described as 
follows; Co111JRencing at .the point of intersection of the South line 
of omaha Street with the East line of Clark Street, extended, said 
point of commencement also being the Northwest corner of the most 
Easterly parcel. of land as conveyed in Quit Cl.aim Deed dated 
November s, 1.962, from the Chicago, St. Pa.ul,. Minneapol.is and 
Omaha Railway Company to the State of Wisconsin; thence West along 
the South line of said omaha Street di.stance of 80 feet to the 
West line o~ said Cl.ark Streeb, extended, thence South along the 
West line 0£ said Clark Street, extended, a distance of 11 feet; 
thence West along a line paral.l.el with .original South line of said 
Omaha Street a distance of 83 feet; thence South along a line 
parallel with the West line o.f said Clark Street, extended, a 
distance of 26 feet; thence West al.ong a line paral.l.el with tbe 
original South line of said omaha Street, a distance of 205 feet 
for the point of beginning of the parcel of land herein to be 
described: thence South along a line parallel with the West l.ine 
of said Clark Street, extended, a distance of 90 feet, more or 
less, to a point 9 feet Northerl.y of, as measured raclial.l.y from, 
the center iine of Spur Track r.c.c. Number 22 of the Chicago, 
St. Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Railway, as now located and 
established; thence Westerl.y along a straight line for a dis~ance 
of 66 feet; thence a right angles North to a point on the North 
right of way line of said Railway, which al.so being the South 
line of State Trunk Highway No. 27; thence East for a distance of 
66 feet al.ong said South l.ine of State Trunk Highway 27 thence 
South parall.el with the said West l.ine of said·Clark Street, 
extended, to the point of beginning. 

VOLS 1 9 PG 1 9 ~ 
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